## STATE OF WISCONSIN **COURT OF APPEALS** DISTRICT III

# **RECEIVED**

02-28-2018

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN** 

	Appeal No. 2017AP002266
City of Crandon	
v.	Plaintiff-Respondent,
Lynda Morris	
	Defendant-Appellant.
	On Appeal From An Order of the Circuit Court

For Forest County, Case No. 17-TR-85 Honorable Leon D. Stenz, Presiding

Brief of Appellant

KENNEDY LAW OFFICE Robert A. Kennedy, Jr. Attorney for Appellant State Bar No. 1009177 209 E. Madison Street Crandon, WI 54525 (715)478-3386

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities Citedii
Statement of Issues Presented
Statement on Oral Argument and Publication
Statement of the Case
Argument5
I. ORDERING REVOCATION PRIOR TO EXPIRATION OF THE TEN DAY OBJECTION
PERIOD REQUIRED BY S.343.305(9)a)4 AND S.343.305(10)(a) VIOLATED DUE PROCESS
5
II. THE INHERENT JUDICIAL POWER TO CORRECT ERRORS IS NOT RESTRICTED BY
S.343.305(10)(a)5
III. REVOKING MORRIS'S DRIVER'S LICENSE VIOLATES THE FOURTH
AMENDMENT6
CONCLUSION8
Form and Length Certification
Certificate of Compliance with Rule §809.19(12)

Certificate of Mailing

The Appendix of Appellant is published under separate cover.

### TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

## Cases

Best v. State, 99 Wis. 2d 495, 299 NW2d 604 (Ct. App. 1980)	5
Crowall v. Heritage Mut. Ins. Co., 118 Wis. 2d 120, 346 NW2d 327 (Ct. App. 1984)	7
In re New River Dry Dock, 461 B.R. 642, (USBC-SD-Fla 2011)	5
Johns v. County of Oneida, 201 Wis. 2d 600, 549 NW2d 269 (Ct. App. 1996)	6
Johnson v. Cintos Corp. No. 2, 339 Wis. 2d 493, 811 NW2d 756, 2012 WI 31 (2012)	6
Neylan v. Vorwald, 124 Wis. 2d 85, 368 NW2d 648 (1985)	6
State v. Anagnos, 341 Wis. 2d 576, 815 NW2d 675 2012 WI 64	6
State v. Bentdahl, 351 Wis. 2d 739, 840 NW 2d 704, 2013 WI 106	5,6
Wengerd v. Rinehart, 114 Wis. 2d 575, 338 NW2d 861 (Ct. App. 1983)	5
City of Kenosha v. Jensen, 184 Wis. 2d 91, 516 NW2d 4 (Ct. App. 1994)	6,7
Wisconsin Statutes	
§ 343.305(9)(a)4	5
§ 343.305(9)(a)5.a	7
§ 343.305(9)(d)	
§343.305(10)(a)	5
8 990 001(4)(a)	

# STATE OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT III

	Appeal No. 2017AP002266
